RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-358:

- (1) On page 1, lines 5 and 24, strike "appointment" and insert "reappointment";
- (2) On page 1, line 23, strike "Appointment." and insert "Reappointment.";
- (3) On page 2, line 4, strike "Country" and insert "County";
- (4) On page 2, line 5, <u>strike</u> "interests" and <u>insert</u> "interest or substantial philanthropic interest as determined by the City Council";
- (5) On page 2, lines 7-9, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and <u>insert</u> "County as she will serve as the Chief Medical Officer at a new mental health and substance use disorder clinic that will be located in Duval County and opening this summer.";
- (6) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos GC-#1694511-v1-2025-358_Rules_Amd.docx